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1. In terms of the current economic conditions in Canada as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the economy right now? Is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577

Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523

141 11 11 16 73 22 10 36 43 62 26 115

Very good 4% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%

ABEF AE

2028 266 224 146 747 481 165 371 657 1001 417 1611

Somewhat good 63% 62% 68% 70% 60% 61% 69% 55% 64% 65% 59% 64%
DE ADE ADE G G J

937 127 81 45 369 252 62 235 284 419 238 699

Somewhat bad 29% 30% 25% 21% 30% 32% 26% 35% 28% 27% 34% 28%

c c BCF HI K
123 23 14 3 48 33 3 30 38 55 25 98
Very bad 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
CF CF CF CF

2170 276 235 162 820 503 175 407 700 1063 443 1726

Top2Box (Good) 67% 65% 71% 77% 66% 64% 73% 61% 68% 69% 63% 68%
AE ADE ADE G G J

1060 150 95 48 417 285 64 265 322 474 264 797

Low2Box (Bad) 33% 35% 29% 23% 34% 36% 27% 39% 32% 31% 37% 32%

BCF CF BCF HI K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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3_6. (The amount of money you have left over to spend on other things when all your bills are paid) Compared to three months ago, would you say that the conditions of the following are much better, a little better, unchanged, a little worse,
or much worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
67 7 7 4 33 12 4 15 16 35 11 55

Much better 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

485 48 53 33 180 133 38 100 150 235 110 375

A little better 15% 11% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15%

A A A
1491 190 154 99 541 389 117 263 445 784 302 1189
Unchanged 46% 45% 47% 47% 44% 49% 49% 39% 44% 51% 43% 47%
GH

834 118 70 61 325 200 60 170 297 367 200 634

A little worse 26% 28% 21% 29% 26% 25% 25% 25% 29% 24% 28% 25%
B B I

353 63 44 14 159 53 19 124 113 116 84 269

Much worse 11% 15% 13% 7% 13% 7% 8% 18% 11% 8% 12% 11%
CEF CEF CEF HI I

552 54 60 36 212 146 43 115 167 270 121 431

Better Summary 17% 13% 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17%

A A A A

1187 181 115 75 483 253 79 293 411 483 284 9203

Worse Summary 37% 43% 35% 36% 39% 32% 33% 44% 40% 31% 40% 36%
BCEF EF I I

Net (Better - Worse) -635 -127 54 -39 271 -107 -36 -178 -244 -213 -162 -472

-20% -30% -16% -19% -22% -14% -15% -26% -24% -14% -23% -19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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3_10. (Your ability to save money for things like retirement or education) Compared to three months ago, would you say that the conditions of the following are much better, a little better, unchanged, a little worse, or much worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
51 8 5 1 19 13 5 15 14 21 8 43
Much better 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
c c
357 38 48 28 127 90 26 44 99 215 79 279
A little better 11% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 7% 10% 14% 11% 11%
AD A G GH
1735 212 174 114 682 419 133 324 525 886 374 1361
Unchanged 54% 50% 53% 54% 55% 53% 56% 48% 51% 58% 53% 54%
GH
669 97 59 48 220 199 47 152 245 273 156 513
A little worse 21% 23% 18% 23% 18% 25% 20% 23% 24% 18% 22% 20%
D D BDF I I
417 71 43 19 189 67 29 136 139 143 91 327
Much worse 13% 17% 13% 9% 15% 8% 12% 20% 14% 9% 13% 13%
CE E CE HI I
408 46 53 29 146 103 31 59 113 236 86 322
Better Summary 13% 11% 16% 14% 12% 13% 13% 9% 11% 15% 12% 13%
AD GH
1087 168 103 67 408 266 75 288 384 415 247 840
Worse Summary 34% 39% 31% 32% 33% 34% 32% 43% 38% 27% 35% 33%
BCDF I I
Net (Better - Worse) -679 -121 -50 -39 -262 -163 -45 -229 271 -179 -161 518
-21% -28% -15% -18% -21% -21% -19% -34% -26% -12% -23% -21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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4_1. (The national economy) Now, thinking about the next three months, do you generally feel the following will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
66 2 5 3 40 11 6 17 17 31 11 55
Improve a lot 2% 0 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
AE A
1049 138 131 71 417 202 89 187 315 547 225 823
Improve a little 32% 32% 40% 34% 34% 26% 37% 28% 31% 36% 32% 33%
E ADE E E E GH
1519 187 146 98 569 407 111 301 517 701 333 1187
Stay the same 47% 44% 44% 47% 46% 52% 46% 45% 51% 46% 47% 47%
AB Gl
449 76 37 31 146 131 29 103 142 204 113 336
Worsen a little 14% 18% 11% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13%
BDF BD
147 23 11 7 64 38 4 62 31 54 24 122
Worsen a lot 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 9% 3% 4% 3% 5%
F F F HI
1115 140 136 74 457 213 95 205 332 578 237 878
Improve Summary 35% 33% 41% 35% 37% 27% 40% 31% 33% 38% 33% 35%
E AE E E AE GH
596 99 48 38 210 168 33 165 173 258 138 458
Worsen Summary 18% 23% 15% 18% 17% 21% 14% 25% 17% 17% 19% 18%
BDF BF HI
Net (Improve - Worsen) 519 41 88 37 247 44 61 40 159 320 99 420
16% 10% 27% 17% 20% 6% 26% 6% 16% 21% 14% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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4 2. (Your local economy (City/Town/Village)) Now, thinking about the next three months, do you generally feel the following will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
52 3 4 6 27 11 2 17 18 18 6 46
Improve a lot 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
AF
776 100 106 60 298 149 63 131 241 403 173 603
Improve a little 24% 23% 32% 29% 24% 19% 26% 20% 24% 26% 24% 24%
ADE E E E G
1909 233 181 115 718 522 140 400 620 889 427 1482
Stay the same 59% 55% 55% 55% 58% 66% 58% 60% 61% 58% 60% 59%
ABCDF
395 71 30 27 151 89 27 83 118 194 93 303
Worsen a little 12% 17% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
BDEF
98 20 9 1 44 17 7 40 25 33 9 89
Worsen a lot 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4%
CE c C C HI J
828 103 110 66 324 160 65 148 259 422 179 649
Improve Summary 26% 24% 33% 31% 26% 20% 27% 22% 25% 27% 25% 26%
ADE AE E E G
493 91 39 29 194 106 34 123 144 227 101 392
Worsen Summary 15% 21% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16%
BCDEF H
Net (Improve - Worsen) 335 12 71 37 130 54 31 25 115 195 77 258
10% 3% 21% 18% 11% 7% 13% 4% 11% 13% 11% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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4 4. (Your personal financial situation) Now, thinking about the next three months, do you generally feel the following will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523

102 14 11 3 41 28 6 31 25 46 18 84
Improve a lot 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%

H

764 103 79 55 287 183 55 122 231 411 196 568

Improve a little 24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 23% 23% 18% 23% 27% 28% 23%
GH K

1817 224 189 116 680 461 147 357 583 877 380 1437

Stay the same 56% 52% 57% 55% 55% 59% 61% 53% 57% 57% 54% 57%
AD

391 55 35 27 158 90 26 94 140 157 94 297

Worsen a little 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 10% 13% 12%
I I

156 31 15 8 71 25 6 67 43 46 20 136

Worsen a lot 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 10% 4% 3% 3% 5%
CEF EF HI J

866 117 90 58 328 211 60 153 256 457 214 652

Improve Summary 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 27% 25% 23% 25% 30% 30% 26%
GH

547 86 50 35 229 116 32 161 183 203 114 433

Worsen Summary 17% 20% 15% 17% 18% 15% 13% 24% 18% 13% 16% 17%
EF F HI I

Net (Improve - Worsen) 319 32 40 23 99 95 29 -8 73 254 100 219

10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12% -1% 7% 17% 14% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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4_6. (The amount of money you have left over to spend on other things when all your bills are paid) Now, thinking about the next three months, do you generally feel the following will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
88 10 10 4 35 26 4 26 23 39 16 72
Improve a lot 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
589 77 65 39 212 144 50 108 184 297 156 433
Improve a little 18% 18% 20% 19% 17% 18% 21% 16% 18% 19% 22% 17%
K
1905 221 195 124 715 503 147 355 606 943 404 1501
Stay the same 59% 52% 59% 59% 58% 64% 62% 53% 59% 61% 57% 60%
A A A AD A G G
472 91 43 34 190 84 31 109 165 199 104 368
Worsen a little 15% 21% 13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 16% 16% 13% 15% 15%
BDEF E E I
175 27 17 10 85 31 7 73 44 59 27 148
Worsen a lot 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 11% 4% 4% 4% 6%
F EF HI
677 87 75 43 247 170 53 134 207 336 172 505
Improve Summary 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20% 20% 22% 24% 20%
K
648 118 59 43 275 115 38 182 209 258 131 517
Worsen Summary 20% 28% 18% 21% 22% 15% 16% 27% 20% 17% 19% 20%
BCDEF E EF HI I
Net (Improve - Worsen) 29 -30 16 0 27 55 15 -47 -2 78 40 -11
1% 7% 5% 0 2% 7% 6% 7% 0 5% 6% 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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4 _10. (Your ability to save money for things like retirement or education) Now, thinking about the next three months, do you generally feel the following will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
66 10 5 3 29 15 3 28 14 25 7 59

Improve a lot 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2%

HI
471 55 53 34 176 114 38 73 154 244 114 356
Improve a little 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 16% 16% 14%
G G

2092 264 214 136 802 514 162 390 667 1035 465 1627

Stay the same 65% 62% 65% 65% 65% 65% 68% 58% 65% 67% 66% 64%

G G

357 53 36 26 122 95 24 82 117 157 84 273

Worsen a little 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%
244 44 21 10 108 49 12 98 70 76 36 208

Worsen a lot 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 15% 7% 5% 5% 8%

BCEF CF HI J

537 65 58 37 205 130 41 100 167 269 122 415

Improve Summary 17% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 17% 16%
601 97 57 36 230 144 36 181 188 233 120 481

Worsen Summary 19% 23% 17% 17% 19% 18% 15% 27% 18% 15% 17% 19%

BCF HI

Net (Improve - Worsen) -64 32 1 1 25 -15 5 -80 21 36 2 -66
-2% -8% 0 1% 2% 2% 2% -12% -2% 2% 0 -3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7. Are you, or is anyone in your household worried about losing their job or being laid off?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
640 108 62 34 278 127 31 157 201 282 161 479
Yes 20% 25% 19% 16% 22% 16% 13% 23% 20% 18% 23% 19%
BCEF F CEF |
2590 318 267 176 959 661 208 514 821 1254 546 2044
No 80% 75% 81% 84% 78% 84% 87% 7% 80% 82% 7% 81%
A AD AD ABD G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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8. In the next six months, do you think interest rates will...

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
369 63 32 26 163 68 18 106 125 138 87 282
Go up alot 11% 15% 10% 12% 13% 9% 8% 16% 12% 9% 12% 11%
BEF F EF I I
2344 309 239 154 906 548 188 401 723 1220 480 1864
Go up alittle 73% 72% 72% 74% 73% 70% 79% 60% 71% 79% 68% 74%
ABE G GH J
438 49 50 25 141 145 29 142 142 154 112 326
Remain unchanged 14% 11% 15% 12% 11% 18% 12% 21% 14% 10% 16% 13%
ACDF HI I
67 6 9 5 21 22 4 18 27 22 22 45
Go down a little 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
12 0 0 0 6 5 0 5 5 2 7 5
Go down a lot 0 - 0 - 0 1% - 1% 0 0 1% 0
K
2713 371 270 180 1069 616 206 506 848 1359 567 2146
Top2Box (Go up) 84% 87% 82% 86% 86% 78% 86% 75% 83% 88% 80% 85%
BE E BE E G GH J
79 6 9 5 27 27 4 23 32 24 29 50
Low2Box (Go down) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
I I K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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9_1. (Canadian economy) Thinking about the next year or so, do you, yourself, generally feel that the Canadian economy and your own financial situation will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
126 11 11 8 68 20 8 34 36 55 22 104

Improve a lot 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%

AE

1637 205 194 104 645 356 134 277 520 840 344 1293

Improve a little 51% 48% 59% 49% 52% 45% 56% 41% 51% 55% 49% 51%

ACDE E AE G G
859 116 72 64 316 229 60 199 284 376 197 662
Stay the same 27% 27% 22% 31% 26% 29% 25% 30% 28% 24% 28% 26%
B B I
477 72 38 27 158 152 30 109 147 221 112 365
Worsen a little 15% 17% 12% 13% 13% 19% 13% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14%
BD BCDF
131 23 14 7 50 31 6 52 34 45 33 99
Worsen a lot 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 4%
HI
1763 215 205 112 713 376 142 311 556 895 366 1397
Improve Summary 55% 51% 62% 53% 58% 48% 59% 46% 54% 58% 52% 55%
ACE AE AE G G
608 95 52 34 208 183 37 161 182 265 144 464
Worsen Summary 19% 22% 16% 16% 17% 23% 15% 24% 18% 17% 20% 18%
BCDF BCDF HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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9_2. (Your own financial situation) Thinking about the next year or so, do you, yourself, generally feel that the Canadian economy and your own financial situation will improve, stay the same or get worse?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B c D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
178 27 17 10 72 42 10 54 39 84 36 142
Improve a lot 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6%
H
1163 140 134 79 450 263 96 174 376 612 288 875
Improve a little 36% 33% 41% 38% 36% 33% 40% 26% 37% 40% 41% 35%
AE AE G G K
1317 166 132 92 477 348 102 272 420 625 266 1051
Stay the same 41% 39% 40% 44% 39% 44% 43% 41% 41% 41% 38% 42%
425 61 32 21 169 113 28 111 149 165 101 323
Worsen a little 13% 14% 10% 10% 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 14% 13%
B B I I
148 32 15 8 68 21 3 60 37 51 17 131
Worsen a lot 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 1% 9% 4% 3% 2% 5%
CEF F F EF HI J
1341 167 151 89 522 305 105 228 416 697 323 1017
Improve Summary 42% 39% 46% 42% 42% 39% 44% 34% 41% 45% 46% 40%
E G GH K
572 93 47 29 237 134 32 171 186 215 118 454
Worsen Summary 18% 22% 14% 14% 19% 17% 13% 25% 18% 14% 17% 18%
BCF BCF HI I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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13. How concerned are you about rising interest rates?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 3229 499 450 453 827 544 455 633 1006 1590 652 2577
Weighted 3230 426 329 210 1237 788 239 671 1022 1537 707 2523
619 90 57 41 259 135 39 169 202 248 164 455
Very concerned 19% 21% 17% 20% 21% 17% 16% 25% 20% 16% 23% 18%
HI I K
1545 207 177 102 562 361 135 265 498 782 344 1201
Somewhat concerned 48% 49% 54% 49% 45% 46% 56% 39% 49% 51% 49% 48%
DE ACDE G G
1066 130 96 67 416 292 65 238 322 506 198 867
Not at all concerned 33% 30% 29% 32% 34% 37% 27% 35% 31% 33% 28% 34%
F ABF J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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